

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2013 in PILP No.43/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devika Ranvir, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergil, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Samsheer Garud, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Katariya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After making submissions for a while, Shri Shekhar Naphde, learned senior counsel for the petitioners made a request for adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file an additional affidavit giving complete bio-data of the members of petitioner No.1 and also indicate the projects which are being constructed by Chairman of petitioner No.1. The Chairman of petitioner No.1 shall also file an affidavit clearly indicating therein whether or not any of his projects has violated the provisions of DCR Regulations.

As requested by the learned senior counsel, two weeks' time is allowed for the purpose of filing additional affidavits.

List the case on 31.7.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |