

Z

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2013 in PILP No.43/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Jaiveer Shergil, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Samsheer Garud, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Katariya, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, counsel assisting Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent no.5, on caveat accepts notice for the said respondent.

Notice to the State of Maharashtra be served on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Notice to respondent nos.2 to 4 be issued and given dasti. Returnable on 27.08.2013.

Tag with SLP(C) No.33402/2012 (Mun. Corp. of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. Vs Kohinoor CTNL Infrs. Co. P. Ltd. & Anr.).

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

| COURT MASTER