

¢

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2013 in PILP No.43/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anirudh Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Goolam E.Vahanvati, AG  
Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.J.J.Xavier, Adv.  
Mrs.U.H.Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr.Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr.Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Saurab Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr.Jaiveer Shergil, Adv.  
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms.Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Ms.Anisha Mitra, Adv.  
Ms.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 of 2013

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the interlocutory application. Ordered accordingly.

SLP(C)No.20279 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment to place on record the order passed by the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master