

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20279/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2013 in PIL P No.43/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergil, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Katariya, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mitra, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the State-respondent, four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Post the matter on 27th January, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER