

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
20279/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/05/2013
IN PILP NO. 43/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JANHIT MANCH & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER DATED 11.03.2016 AND OFFICE
REPORT)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.6/2016 IN SLP(C) NO.20279/2013

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.10704-10705 of 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER